
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 1, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8894461

8894458

8896370

8877549

8896129

8884756

8896285

8815950

8894800

8893720

8880642

8894808

8894813

8898526

8869957

Case

ABDUL SATTAR, OMAIR ABDUL

ABDUL SATTAR, OMAIR ABDUL

ANURAG, ANURAG

BOUTLIER, SARAH MARIE

COOPER, CYNTHIA HAYWARD

FATAH, MIRAN BARAM

GOREE, RYSON NOAH

JALILOV, FARAJ

KARLE, NATHANIEL PETER

O'BRIEN, BRADY THOMAS

SAMI, MEHWISH

SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI

SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI

SINGH, GURMAN

WALSH, BRIAN PHILIP

Name

823270-4

823270-4

973168-2

781752-2

767367-3

1014423-1

985073-2

1004886-1

997249-1

977706-2

981178-2

1018479-1

1018479-1

1018994-1

529612-3

Person

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 29(4)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 13

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 175(2)

MVA 135(1)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 106A(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 1, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8815189

8898564

8878595

8896383

8868205

8874881

8874967

8898806

8897704

Case

BHANDARI, EVA

BRUCE, CATHERINE ANNE

JAKHAL, ANSHJOT KAUR

JILLINGS, KEVIN JOHN

MOUSSA SAFATLI, MANAL

ORMOND, PETER

QADERI, HOMAN MAUJ

TOULANY, EDWARD

WELLS, JOSHUA MURRAY

Name

953111-3

1017937-1

1015653-1

712162-2

1014058-1

224563-12

837425-1

955060-1

1017100-1

Person

MVA 83(2)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 125A(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 122(3)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	Hfx_NC_May_1
	Hfx_NC_May_12

