Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 1, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8894461	ABDUL SATTAR, OMAIR ABDUL	823270-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8894458	ABDUL SATTAR, OMAIR ABDUL	823270-4	MVA 29(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8896370	ANURAG, ANURAG	973168-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8877549	BOUTLIER, SARAH MARIE	781752-2	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8896129	COOPER, CYNTHIA HAYWARD	767367-3	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8884756	FATAH, MIRAN BARAM	1014423-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8896285	GOREE, RYSON NOAH	985073-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8815950	JALILOV, FARAJ	1004886-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8894800	KARLE, NATHANIEL PETER	997249-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893720	O'BRIEN, BRADY THOMAS	977706-2	MVA 175(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8880642	SAMI, MEHWISH	981178-2	MVA 135(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894808	SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI	1018479-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8894813	SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI	1018479-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8898526	SINGH, GURMAN	1018994-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8869957	WALSH, BRIAN PHILIP	529612-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 1, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8815189	BHANDARI, EVA	953111-3	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898564	BRUCE, CATHERINE ANNE	1017937-1	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8878595	JAKHAL, ANSHJOT KAUR	1015653-1	MVA 125A(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8896383	JILLINGS, KEVIN JOHN	712162-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8868205	MOUSSA SAFATLI, MANAL	1014058-1	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874881	ORMOND, PETER	224563-12	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8874967	QADERI, HOMAN MAUJ	837425-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8898806	TOULANY, EDWARD	955060-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8897704	WELLS, JOSHUA MURRAY	1017100-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	